TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM307948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anderson & Dahlen, Inc.		06/17/2014	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DeFrancisci Machine Company, LLC	
Street Address:	7610 Coral Drive	
City:	West Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32904	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0647772	DEMACO
Registration Number:	4153901	DEMACO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123713907

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612 371 3970 tmg@lindquist.com Email:

LINDQUIST & VENNUM LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street, 4200 IDS Center

Address Line 2: Connie Heikkila

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

513672.0009
CONNIE HEIKKILA
/connieheikkila/
06/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=DEMACO_20140618090855#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005304 FRAME: 0253

900292473

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DeFrancisci Machine Company, LLC ("DeFrancisci") is the owner of trademark registrations of the marks DEMACO (Registration No. 64772) and DEMACO AND DESIGN (Registration No. 4153901) (the "Registered Marks"); and

WHEREAS, as part of a piedge of security for financing provided by Anderson & Dahlen, Inc. ("Secured Party"), DeFrancisci assigned the Registered Marks to Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was filed on September 19, 2012 as Document No. 900233868 (Reel/Frame 4963/0817) (the "Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, DeFrancisci has now paid in full what it owed to Secured Party.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above, and other good and valuable consideration, Secured Party hereby releases and relinquishes its security interest in and to the Registered Marks and assigns and conveys back to DeFrancisci all of Secured Party's rights obtained as a consequence of the filing of the above-described Assignment.

SECURED PARTY:

ANDERSON & DAHLEN, INC.

David J. Knoll

Its Vice President

DOCS-#4233085-y1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005304 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 06/18/2014